The  pro  forma statements have been prepared by management
based  upon the historical  financial  statements of Hilb,  Rogal
and   Hamilton  Company,  GMS, Gow and other  acquired  agencies.
These  pro forma statements may not be indicative of the  results
that actually would have occurred if the combination had been  in
effect  on  the dates indicated or which may be obtained  in  the
future.   The pro forma financial statements should  be  read  in
conjunction  with the audited financial statements and  notes  of
the  Company  included  in the Company's 1995  Annual  Report  to
Shareholders which is incorporated by reference in the  Company's
Annual  Report  on  Form  10-K, which is incorporated  herein  by
reference.

HILB, ROGAL & HAMILTON COMPANY
PROFORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET (UNAUDITED)
SEPTEMBER 30, 1996
<TABLE>
<CAPTION>

HILB,  ROGAL   ACQUISITIONS   PRO  FORMA ADJUSTMENTS   PRO FORMA
AND  HAMILTON   (PURCHASES)   FOR PURCHASE ACQUISITIONS   CONSOLIDATED

COMPANY

<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>
ASSETS

CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS   $21,131,935   $3,830,678   (6,184,000)(2)   $18,778,613
INVESTMENTS   6,094,597   124,425   6,219,022
RECEIVABLES & OTHER   49,472,834   6,358,250   (291,262)(1)   55,539,822

------------------------------------------------------------------------------
TOTAL  CURRENT  ASSETS   76,699,366   10,313,353   N/A   (6,475,262)   80,537,457

Copyright © 2012 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

INVESTMENTS   5,895,000   24,315   5,919,315
PROPERTY & EQUIPMENT   15,060,143   1,859,411 (1,859,411)(1)  1,000,000 (3)   16,060,143
INTANGIBLE ASSETS   64,089,498   360,770   (360,770)(1) 17,094,214 (3)   81,183,712
OTHER ASSETS   4,400,306   434,720   (217,070)(1)   4,617,956

------------------------------------------------------------------------------
TOTAL   ASSETS   $166,144,313   $12,992,569   N/A   $9,181,701   $188,318,583

==============================================================================

LIABILITIES & EQUITY:

PREMIUMS PAYABLE-INS CO   $68,872,563   $7,043,335   $75,915,898
OTHER ACCRUED LIABILITIES   16,782,190   2,836,186   (44,991)(1)   19,573,385

------------------------------------------------------------------------------
TOTAL  CURRENT  LIABILITIES   85,654,753   9,879,521   N/A   (44,991)   95,489,283

LONG-TERM DEBT   17,619,960   1,188,852  (928,670)(1)   4,125,714 (2)   22,005,856
OTHER LONG-TERM LIAB.   8,109,018   169,344   3,356,000 (3)   11,634,362

SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY

COMMON STOCK   23,981,692   1,138,161(1,138,161)(4)   4,428,500 (2)   28,410,192
RETAINED EARNINGS   30,778,890   616,691  (616,691)(4)   30,778,890

------------------------------------------------------------------------------
54,760,582   1,754,852   N/A   2,673,648   59,189,082

------------------------------------------------------------------------------
$166,144,313   $12,992,569   N/A   $9,181,701   $188,318,583

==============================================================================
</TABLE>

(1)   TO ADJUST FOR ASSETS AND LIABILITIES NOT ACQUIRED.

(2)   TO  REFLECT  PURCHASE  PRICE  OF  ASSETS  AND  LIABILITIES
ACQUIRED SUBSEQUENT TO SEPTEMBER 30, 1996 IN PURCHASE TRANSACTIONS.

(3)   TO ADJUST FOR ASSET VALUATIONS UNDER PURCHASE ACCOUNTING.

(4)   TO ELIMINATE SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY OF ACQUIRED ENTITIES.

HILB, ROGAL & HAMILTON COMPANY
CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF INCOME (UNAUDITED)

<TABLE>
<CAPTION>

NINE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 1996
---------------------------------------------------------------------

HILB, ROGAL   ACQUISITIONS   PRO FORMA  ADJUSTMENTS   PRO FORMA
& HAMILTON CO.  (PURCHASES)   FOR PURCHASE ACQUISITIONS CONSOLIDATED

<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>
REVENUES:

COMMISSIONS & FEES   $116,493,506   $13,127,569   $129,621,075
INTEREST AND OTHER INCOME   2,833,746   281,077   ($299,598)   (1)   2,815,225

------------------------------------------------------------------
TOTAL REVENUES   119,327,252   13,408,646   (299,598)   132,436,300

OPERATING EXPENSES:

COMPENSATION AND BENEFITS   65,871,369   8,626,747   74,498,116
OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES   30,314,437   3,299,953   (156,331)   (2)   33,458,059
AMORTIZATION OF INTANGIBLES   5,558,598   130,762   702,818   (3)   6,392,178
INTEREST EXPENSE   762,364   127,962   38,406   (4)   928,732

------------------------------------------------------------------
TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES   102,506,768   12,185,424   584,893   115,277,085

------------------------------------------------------------------
INCOME BEFORE INCOME TAXES   16,820,484   1,223,222   (884,491)   17,159,215

INCOME TAXES   6,743,495   135,492   (5)   6,878,987
------------------------------------------------------------------

NET INCOME   $10,076,989   $1,223,222   ($1,019,983)   $10,280,228
==================================================================

NET INCOME PER COMMON SHARE   $0.75   $0.74
==================================================================

SHARES ISSUED AND OUTSTANDING   13,243,553   357,180   13,600,733
==================================================================

WEIGHTED AVERAGE SHARES

Copyright © 2012 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

OUTSTANDING   13,512,855   388,480   13,901,335
==================================================================

</TABLE>

(1)   TO ADJUST HISTORICAL INTEREST AND  TOADJUST FOR LOST INTEREST EARNED
FROM CASH PAID FOR ACQUIRED AGENCIES.

(2)   TO REFLECT ADJUSTMENTS TO COMPENSATION AND OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES TO
REFLECT   ADJUSTED   COMPENSATION, DEPRECIATION EXPENSE, RENT EXPENSE,
ETC.

(3)   TO REFLECT ADJUSTMENTS TO AMORTIZATION OF INTANGIBLES DUE TO VALUATION
OF  AGENCY  ASSETS ON  THE  PURCHASE BASIS OF ACCOUNTING. INTANGIBLE
ASSETS  REPRESENT EXPIRATION RIGHTS, THE EXCESS OF COSTS OVER THE
FAIR VALUE OF NET ASSETS ACQUIRED AND NONCOMPETITION AGREEMENTS.

(4)   TO  ADJUST  HISTORICAL  INTEREST  AND REFLECT INTEREST ON ACQUISITION
DEBT.

(5)   TO REFLECT ESTIMATED TAXES AND THE TAX EFFECT OF PROFORMA ADJUSTMENTS
ON NET INCOME.

HILB, ROGAL & HAMILTON COMPANY
CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF INCOME (UNAUDITED)

<TABLE>
<CAPTION>

YEAR   ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1995
-----------------------------------------------------------------

HILB, ROGAL   ACQUISITIONS   PRO FORMA  ADJUSTMENTS   PRO FORMA
& HAMILTON CO.   (PURCHASES)   FOR PURCHASE ACQUISITIONS   CONSOLIDATED

<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>
REVENUES:

COMMISSIONS & FEES   $141,555,188   $29,603,347   $171,158,535
INTEREST AND OTHER INCOME   6,591,850   639,768   ($830,298)   (1)   6,401,320

------------------------------------------------------------------------
TOTAL REVENUES   148,147,038   30,243,115   (830,298)   177,559,855

OPERATING EXPENSES:

COMPENSATION AND BENEFITS   82,760,664   19,106,206   (442,931)   (2)   101,423,939
OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES   38,264,085   9,804,678   (468,352)   (2)   47,600,411
AMORTIZATION OF INTANGIBLES   6,965,947   384,435   1,441,401   (3)   8,791,783
INTEREST EXPENSE   559,654   335,746   (12,030)   (4)   883,370

------------------------------------------------------------------------
TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES   128,550,350   29,631,065   518,088   158,699,503

------------------------------------------------------------------------

INCOME BEFORE INCOME TAXES   19,596,688   612,050   (1,348,386)   18,860,352

INCOME TAXES   7,767,778   (294,534)   (5)   7,473,244
-------------------------------------------------------------------------

NET INCOME   $11,828,91   $612,050   ($1,053,852)   $11,387,108
=========================================================================

NET INCOME PER COMMON SHARE   $0.82   $0.76
=========================================================================

SHARES ISSUED AND OUTSTANDING   13,706,764   502,028   14,208,792
=========================================================================

WEIGHTED AVERAGE SHARES
OUTSTANDING   14,470,407   600,474   15,070,881

=========================================================================
</TABLE>
(1)   TO ADJUST HISTORICAL INTEREST AND TO ADJUST FOR LOST INTEREST EARNED

FROM CASH PAID FOR ACQUIRED AGENCIES.
(2)   TO REFLECT ADJUSTMENTS TO COMPENSATION AND OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES TO

REFLECT ADJUSTED COMPENSATION, DEPRECIATION EXPENSE, RENT EXPENSE, ETC.
(3)   TO REFLECT ADJUSTMENTS TO AMORTIZATION OF INTANGIBLES DUE TO VALUATION

OF AGENCY ASSETS ON THE PURCHASE BASIS OF ACCOUNTING. INTANGIBLE
ASSETS REPRESENT EXPIRATION RIGHTS, THE EXCESS OF COSTS OVER THE
FAIR VALUE OF NET ASSETS ACQUIRED AND NONCOMPETITION AGREEMENTS.